

Ref: 2023.17

Request Date: 06.06.2023

### Response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act

This is an information request relating to Pride Month.

Please include the following information:

1. Whether any events have been organised for Pride month. If so please provide the date, start and end time, and title/topic of the event,
2. Whether any LGBT themed merchandise has been purchased for Pride month. i.e. since the beginning of the 2023/24 financial year. If so please provide me with information on what has been purchased and the cost
3. Whether the organisation has sponsored any Pride events. If so which events and please provide details of the nature of the sponsorship (particularly the financial value)

### Response

1. No events were organised by this organisation.
2. Pride Pack which includes badges, bunting and flags has been purchased to a total of £14.98.
3. The organisation has sponsored the Colwyn Bay Pride held on 14 May 2023, to the sum of £500. The organisation has also agreed to sponsor the North Wales Pride, which is due to take place on 24<sup>th</sup> June, again for the sum of £500.

This information has been provided in response to a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is correct as at 12.06.2023

